FORM PTO-1584

RE(



T

U-S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92

101086141

1. Name of conveying party(ies):				2. Name and a	ddress of receivi	ng narty(ies):	
1. Name of co	nveying party (ies)	, -		2. Natire aiki a	address of feceivi	party (les).	
Juno Online Services, L.P.				Name: Juno Online Services, Inc. Address: 120 West 45th Street, 39th Floor New York, New York 10036			
□ Individual(s □ General Pa	rtnership	☐ Association ☐ Limited Pa	=		New Tolk, N	ew 101k 10030	
□ Corporation				☐ Individual(s			
☐ Other:	(s) of conveying pa	erties attached? E	Yes 80 No	☐ Association☐ General Par			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:				□ Limited Partnership ⊠ Corporation □ Other:			
		⊠ Merger	⊠ Merger				
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:		Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Effective Date: March 1, 1999				(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: □ Yes □ No			
4. Application	number(s) or regi	stration number(s	s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)				B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
75/064,709	75/551,778	75/442,393	75/442,392	2,024,675	2,223,188	2,138,202	2,165 0
75/064,710	75/509,445	75/442,391	75/442,390	2,109,871	2,057,092	2,022,289	2,061,0
75/551,782	75/509,289	75/442,389	75/442,388	2,054,764	2,127,701	2,062,995	2,186,30
75/551,781 75/551,779 75/168,720	75/509,266 75/509,128	75/442,387 75/168,964	75/442,386 75/168,774	2,232,490	2,186,308	2,164,956	
		Add	itional Numbers	attached? □ Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 36			
Name: James E. Rosini, Esq. Address: KENYON & KENYON One Broadway New York, New York 10004		· •		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)			
			8. Deposit account number: 11-0600				
			DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		-	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
9. Statement a	nd signature.						
To the best of document.	of my knowledge ar	nd belief, the foreg	oing information	is true and correct	and any attached	copy is a true copy	of the origin
	· ·		0	1	1	7	
Jean	Pelkowski erson Signing	- }	Signature	raphu	7/2	199	
140116 01 7	erson Signing		Signature			ate	
					I otal numbe	r of pages comprisi	ng cover shee
OMB No. 0651-0011		0 75064709	77-		- -		
	AGAGAA33 TIAAA	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Do not deta	ch this portion			
/08/1999 MTHAI1	40.00 CH						

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office ent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 TRADEMARK

Washington DC 20231

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JUNO ONLINE SERVICES, L.P.", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "JUNO ONLINE SERVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "JUNO ONLINE SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2640509 8100M

991242244

AUTHENTICATION:

9807585

DATE:

06-16-99

05/16/99

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 03/01/1999 991078097 - 2640509

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

JUNO ONLINE SERVICES, L.P.

with and into

JUNO ONLINE SERVICES, INC.

(Under Section 263 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act)

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, 8 Del.C. \$101, at aco. (the "GCL"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities which is to merge are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of **Formation or Organization**

June Online Services, Inc.

Delaware

June Online Services, L.P.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 263(c) of the GCL, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, 6 Dol.C. § 17-101, et seq., and, with respect to June Online Services, Inc., Section 228 of the GCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving Delaware corporation is Juno Online Services. Inc.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of Juno Online Services, Inc., the surviving corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The merger of June Online Services, L.P. into June Online Services, Inc. shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 120 West 45th Street, 39th Floor, New York, New York 10036.

MYOUR LEBISMUM POPULATIONS

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any partner of Juno Online Services, L.P., and to any person holding an interest in Juno Online Services, Inc.

,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, June Online Services, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the 1st day of March, 1999.

JUNO ONLINE SERVICES, INC.

By:

Name: Check Title: Post

MADITION SALES SELECTED SALES COLORES

RECORDED: 07/06/1999

: